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No. B-190481 
Province of British Columbia 

Bankruptcy Division 
Vancouver Registry 

Estate No. 11-2541152 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO  
MAKE A PROPOSAL OF YUKON ZINC CORPORATION 

SERVICE LIST 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2900 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 0A3 

Attn: Kibben Jackson and Glen Nesbitt 

Email:  kjackson@fasken.com; 

gnesbitt@fasken.com; svolkow@fasken.com

Counsel for Yukon Zinc Corporation

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 
400 Burrard Street, Suite 1680 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 3A6 

Attn: Todd Martin and Vicki Chan 

Email:  tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com; 

vchan@alvarezandmarsal.com

Proposal Trustee

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
1200 Waterfront Centre 
200 Burrard Street 
PO Box 48600 
Vancouver, BC   V7X 1T2 

Attn: Lisa Hiebert and Ryan Laity 

Email:  lhiebert@blg.com; rlaity@blg.com

Counsel for the Proposal Trustee

Government of Yukon 
Department of Energy, Mines and 
Resources 
PO Box 2703 
Whitehorse, Yukon  Y1A 5T1 

Attn: Laurie Henderson 

Email:  laurie.henderson@gov.yk.ca

Thornton Grout Finnigan LLP 
Suite 3200, 100 Wellington Street West 
PO Box 329 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 

Attn:  John Porter 

Email:  jporter@tgf.ca

Counsel for the Yukon Government 
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Whitelaw Twining Law Corp. 
200 Granville Street, Suite 2400 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 1S4 

Attn: John Fiddick 

Email:  jfiddick@wt.ca

Counsel for Welichem Research General 
Partnership 


